Other assets  -  -  -  -  786,991  -  786,991
  28,609,691  42,979  765,822  -  789,676  -  30,208,168

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  (2,399,457) (134,242) (474,004) -  -  -  (3,007,703)
Lease liabilities  (964,345) (57,978) (245,955) -  -  -  (1,268,278)
  (3,363,802) (192,220) (719,959) -  -  -  (4,275,981)

Financial assets  28,609,691  42,979  765,822  -  789,676  -  30,208,168
Financial liabilities  (3,363,802) (192,220) (719,959) -  -  -  (4,275,981)
Net exposures  25,245,889  (149,241) 45,863  -  789,676  -  25,932,187

Mach7 Technologies Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2025

Note 24. Financial instruments (continued)

58

Based on the financial instruments held at 30 June 2025, had the Australian dollar strengthened/weakened by 10% against
the above currencies, with all other variables held constant, the Group’s post-tax loss for the year would have been
(reduced)/increased by:

 Profitability
(post-tax)

higher/(lower
)

 Profitability
(post-tax)

higher/(lower
)

 Equity
(excluding

accumulated
losses)

 Equity
(excluding

accumulated
losses)

Sensitivity  2025  2024  2025  2024
  $  $  $  $

AUD strengthens +10% (2024:+10%)  (2,311,585)  (2,357,472) -  -
AUD weakens -10% (2024:-10%)  2,825,270  2,881,355  -  -

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in those financial
instruments.

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis include:

●  Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates were determined based on a review of the historical

movements and economic forecaster's expectations;
●  The reasonably possible movement of 10% was calculated by taking the foreign currency spot rate as at balance date,

moving this spot rate by 10% and the re-converting the foreign currency into AUD with the "new spot-rate"; and